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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ALABAMA 

SOUTHERN DIVISION 

In re: 

PREMIER KINGS, INC., et al.,1,  

Debtors.  

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Chapter 11 

CASE NO.:  23-02871-TOM-11 

Jointly Administered 

PREMIER KINGS, INC.; PREMIER  
KINGS OF GEORGIA, INC.; AND 
PREMIER KINGS OF NORTH 
ALABAMA, LLC, 

Plaintiffs, 

v.

PREMIER HOLDINGS, LLC; PREMIER 
HOLDINGS OF GEORGIA, LLC; 
PREMIER KINGS HOLDINGS, LLC; 
PREMIER KINGS HOLDINGS OF 
ALABAMA, LLC; AND PREMIER 
KINGS HOLDINGS OF GEORGIA, LLC, 

Defendants. 

Adversary Proceeding Number:  
23-ap-00047-TOM 

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

COME NOW, Premier Holdings, LLC, Premier Holdings of Georgia, LLC, Premier 

Kings Holdings, LLC, Premier Kings Holdings of Alabama, LLC, and Premier Kings Holdings 

of Georgia, LLC (collectively, “Holdings”), and hereby amend the certificates of service 

contained in the Notice of Appearance and Request for Service of All Papers and Pleadings, filed 

by Heather A. Jamison (Doc. 7), and Notice of Appearance and Request for Service of All Papers 

1 The Debtors in these cases are: Premier Kings, Inc.; Premier Kings of Georgia, Inc.; and 
Premier Kings of North Alabama, LLC.  The Court has entered an order for joint administration on 
October 30, 2023 [Doc. No. 84]. 
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and Pleadings, filed by Chloe E. Champion (Doc. 8) by certifying that such notices of 

appearance were served only upon the following parties via Notice of Electronic Filing, or, if the 

parties do not participate in Notice of Electronic Filing, via e-mail, on this the 6th day of 

December, 2023: 

Gary H. Leibowitz 
Irving E. Walker 
H.C. Jones III 
Cole Schotz P.C. 
1201 Wills Street, Suite 320 
Baltimore, MD 21231 
gleibowitz@coleschotz.com
iwalker@coleschotz.com
hjones@coleschotz.com

Jon A. Dudeck 
Bankruptcy Administrator-Bham Office 
1800 5th Ave. N., Rm. 132 
Birmingham, AL 35203 
jon_dudeck@alnba.uscourts.gov

Rachel L. Webber 
Tuscaloosa BA Office 
2005 University Blvd. 
Room 1300 
Tuscaloosa, AL 35401 
rachel_webber@alnba.uscourts.gov

/s/ Heather A. Jamison 
Heather A. Jamison (ASB-8673-H49L) 
Chloe E. Champion (ASB-5104-Q54H) 

Counsel for Premier Holdings, LLC, Premier 
Holdings of Georgia, LLC, Premier Kings 
Holdings, LLC, Premier Kings Holdings of 
Alabama, LLC, and Premier Kings Holdings of 
Georgia, LLC  
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OF COUNSEL: 

Burr & Forman LLP 
420 N. 20th Street, Suite 3400 
Birmingham, AL 35203 
Telephone: (205) 251-3000 
Email: hjamison@burr.com

cchampion@burr.com
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